

12.14.0

101566581

C00C1U1				
Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce			
1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Offi				
	ORM COVER SHEET			
	IS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad				
Please record the attached original documents or cop				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
77 . 7 77 11	:			
Kent J. Kallsen	Nelson Industries, Inc.			
Nels A. Nordstrom	1801 Highway 51-138			
Mark V. Holzmann	Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589-0428			
Jeffrey S. Morgan				
Jeffrey S. Rech Thomas M. Anderson-Brown				
Thomas W. Anderson-Drown				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?			
attached?	Yes No			
☐ Yes ☒ No	_ 100 _ 110			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other				
Execution Dates: 12/4/00, 11/29/00, 12/4/00,				
12/4/00, 11/30/00, 11/30/00				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
09/664,022				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Additional numbers atta	nce 6. Total number of applications and			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	patents involved: $\underline{1}$			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	✓. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$\pi\tau\tau\tau\tau\tau\tau\tau\tau\tau\tau</u>			
Michael E. Taken				
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, L	Account			
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	8. Deposit Account No. 01.2000			
Milwaukee, WI 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page			
	if paying by Deposit Account)			
	1. km² m² - 1			
9 Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the following international design in the language of the same				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
() () () () ()	M. Oleszak 12-11-00 Date			
Dawn M. Oleszak Signature Signature	Date			
Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 8				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack				
OVAD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me and bearing the following title and for which the Assignee under this agreement or the attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: TWIST AND LOCK FILTER HOUSING WITH NONTORSIONAL ANTI-ROTATION STOP

Serial Number: 09/664,022 Filing Date: September 19, 2000

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nelson Industries, Inc. ("Assignee"),a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 1801 Highway 51-138, Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589-0428, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

mvention.			, ,
Inventor: 1	nature)	Date:/	2/4/2000
Name typed or printed:Address:	Kent J. Kallsen 1507 Partridge Oregon, Wisco	Hill Drive	
State of <u>UISCONSIN</u>)) ss		
County of day of On this day of Kallsen, known to me to me that he or she execute	ed the same for the uses	and purposes therein	onally appeared said Kent J ument and acknowledged to n set forth.
SEAL	Nota	Taylus A. Tiso ary Public Commission expires	chir

Filing Date: September 19, 2000 Serial Number: 09/664,022 Marashum Date: 1/29 Name typed or printed: Nels A. Nordstrom Address: 4806 Dale Street, Apt. 7
McFarland, Wisconsin 53558 State of INISCONSIN County of DANE On this 29th day of November, 2000, before me personally appeared said Nels A. Nordstrom, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SEAL My Commission expires: 9/2/2001 Inventor: Mark V. Holyna Date: 12-4-2000 Name typed or printed: Mark V. Holzmann 200 North Lynn Street Address: ___ Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589 State of WISCONSIN On this ______, day of _______, 2000_, before me personally appeared said Mark County of NANE V. Holzmann, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public

My Commission expires: 9/2/2000

Title: TWIST AND LOCK FILTER HOUSING WITH NONTORSIONAL

ANTI-ROTATION STOP

SEAL

Title: TWIST AND LOCK FILTER HOUSING WITH NONTORSIONAL ANTI-ROTATION STOP

Serial Number: 09/664,022

Filing Date: September 19, 2000

Inventor: Date: 12-4-00 Name typed or printed: <u>Jeffrey S. Morgan</u> Address: 308 West Taft Street Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589 State of <u>ulisconsin</u>) County of ________) ss On this uth day of 1000, before me personally appeared said Jeffrey S. Morgan, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public

My Commission expires: 4/2/2001 **SEAL** Inventor: My a. heh Date: 11/30/10)

(Signature) Name typed or printed: Jeffrey S. Rech
Address: 812 Enterprise Drive Verona, Wisconsin 53593 State of __WISCONSIN___) ss

County of __NANTS____) On this 30th day of November, 2000, before me personally appeared said Jeffrey S. Rech, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public

My Commission expires: 9/2/2001 SEAL

Title: TWIST AND LOCK FILTER HOUSING WITH NONTORSIONAL ANTI-ROTATION STOP

Serial Number: 09/664,022

RECORDED: 12/14/2000

SEAL

Inventor: Monda h, Andrewn-Brown Date: 11-30-00 (Signature) Name typed or printed: Thomas M. Anderson-Brown
Address: 3818 Cosgrove Drive Madison, Wisconsin 53719 State of $\frac{M/<MSIN}{}$ County of $\frac{MNIS}{}$ On this 30th day of November, 2000, before me personally appeared said Thomas M. Anderson-Brown, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 9/2/2001

Filing Date: September 19, 2000